

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905 PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

¢ .

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1905.

CAMDEN AND ROCKLAND WATER COMPANY.

Chapter 11.

An Act to authorize the Camden and Rockland Water Company to issue bonds for the purpose of retiring certain of its outstanding bonds.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section I. The Camden and Rockland Water Company is hereby authorized and empowered to issue bonds to pay, retire and cancel certain of its outstanding bonds and any mortgage or mortgages securing the same, and for the further construction and improvement of its works, for such amount and upon such rate and time as it may deem expedient, not to exceed the sum of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars; and to secure the same by mortgage or deed of trust of all or any part of its franchise, property, rights and privileges, now owned by it or to be hereafter acquired.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 8, 1905.

Chapter 12.

An Act to ratify mortgage of Fort Fairfield Electric Company and issue of bonds secured thereby.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. The mortgage of Fort Fairfield Electric Company to Union Safe Deposit and Trust Company, dated January two, in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and five, and the issue of bonds secured thereby is hereby made valid, ratified and confirmed.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 8, 1905.

Authorized to issue bonds.

-not to exceed \$250,000.

-may secure same by mortgage.

Mortgage made valid.

10 Снар.

11